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Init. REGISTRATIONS EDITION 2020 
INDIVIDUAL 

class surname 
given 
name country, delegation 

year of 
birth 

C03 Wilcox Rohan AUS, Kingborough 2007 

C03 French William AUS, Kingborough 2006 

C05 Smit Lukas AUS, Kingborough 2004 

C07 French Matthew AUS, Kingborough 2000 

C08 French Amber AUS, Kingborough 2003 

C08 Berry Cara AUS, Kingborough 2003 

C10 
Janse Van 
Rensburg Leanne AUS, Kingborough 1995 

C01 Depuydt Mauro BEL, Gym 90 & WIK 2009 

C03 Deklerck Brent BEL, Gym 90 & WIK 2006 

C03 Denolf Rien BEL, Gym 90 & WIK 2007 

C03 Geysen Sam BEL, Gym 90 & WIK 2007 

C04 Aboud Amira BEL, Gym 90 & WIK 2007 

C04 Ooms Nel BEL, Gym 90 & WIK 2007 

C05 Decloedt Brandon BEL, Gym 90 & WIK 2004 

C05 Luyckx Sigurd BEL, Gym 90 & WIK 2005 

C06 Deneire Jara BEL, Gym 90 & WIK 2004 

C06 Indeherberg Kobie BEL, Gym 90 & WIK 2005 

C07 Windels Jarne BEL, Gym 90 & WIK 2001 

C07 Houben Joney BEL, Gym 90 & WIK 2002 

C02 Niessen Tille BEL, Gymmax 2008 

C04 Guldemont Linde BEL, Gymmax 2007 

C04 Vermeulen Tine BEL, Gymmax 2006 

C06 De Neve Emma BEL, Gymmax 2005 

C06 De Winne Jelke BEL, Gymmax 2005 

C06 Ide Lauren BEL, Gymmax 2004 

C06 Scheurwegen xandrine BEL, Gymmax 2004 

C07 Jens Praet BEL, Gymmax 2000 

C10 Liselot Praet BEL, Gymmax 1997 

C01 Wauters Lander BEL, KSGT 2008 

C01 Verhelle Mathieu BEL, KSGT 2008 

C02 Labdiedo Mona BEL, KSGT 2009 

C07 Labdiedo Gaétan BEL, KSGT 2002 

C07 Monseu Jelco BEL, KSGT 1999 

C07 Steenhouwer Kim BEL, KSGT 1999 

C07 Crabbe Mathijs BEL, KSGT 2002 

C04 Davis Ese BEL, Lenig+Vlug 2006 

C05 Desimpele Viktor BEL, Lenig+Vlug 2005 

C07 Billiet Darwin BEL, Lenig+Vlug 2003 

C07 Vandenberge Florian BEL, Lenig+Vlug 2002 



 

4 
 

www.dutchtrampolineopen.com 

C08 Davis Augustus BEL, Lenig+Vlug 2002 

C08 Van Heuverswyn Femke BEL, Lenig+Vlug 2003 

C08 Wirtgen Merel BEL, Lenig+Vlug 2002 

C09 Geens Joris BEL, Lenig+Vlug 1991 

C09 Debacker Simon BEL, Lenig+Vlug 1993 

C04 Jurickova Michaela CZE, Roznov 2006 

C05 Einspigl Jan CZE, Roznov 2005 

C08 Vachnikova Sarka CZE, Roznov 2001 

C03 Cordoba Miguel 
ESP, Acrobática 
Valladolid 2007 

C03 Villafañe Nuño 
ESP, Acrobática 
Valladolid 2007 

C04 Tuñon Loreto 
ESP, Acrobática 
Valladolid 2007 

C05 Toribio Alejandro 
ESP, Acrobática 
Valladolid 2005 

C05 Toribio Nicolas 
ESP, Acrobática 
Valladolid 2005 

C06 Sanz Diana 
ESP, Acrobática 
Valladolid 2005 

C06 Tuñon Sara 
ESP, Acrobática 
Valladolid 2005 

C07 Del Ser Carlos 
ESP, Acrobática 
Valladolid 2003 

C09 Franco David 
ESP, Acrobática 
Valladolid 2002 

C10 Sanz Erica 
ESP, Acrobática 
Valladolid 2003 

C06 Kukkonen Kiia FIN, BounCe Espoon 2004 

C10 Korhonen Ella FIN, BounCe Espoon 2002 

C10 Hokkanen Milla FIN, BounCe Espoon 1998 

C10 Eräheimo Reea FIN, BounCe Espoon 2003 

C01 Nars Niko FIN, Esp.Telinetaiturit 2008 

C03 Saarimaa Eero FIN, Esp.Telinetaiturit 2007 

C03 Lukander Henri FIN, Esp.Telinetaiturit 2006 

C03 Lehtovaara Onni FIN, Esp.Telinetaiturit 2006 

C04 Fanfani Aida FIN, Esp.Telinetaiturit 2006 

C04 Koivusalo Iiris FIN, Esp.Telinetaiturit 2007 

C04 Kaariainen Kaius FIN, Esp.Telinetaiturit 2007 

C04 Toivanen Maya FIN, Esp.Telinetaiturit 2006 

C04 Ala-Laurila Tea FIN, Esp.Telinetaiturit 2006 

C04 Saario Veera FIN, Esp.Telinetaiturit 2006 

C05 Saily Aarni FIN, Esp.Telinetaiturit 2005 

C05 Jussila Saku FIN, Esp.Telinetaiturit 2005 

C08 Sohlberg Aada FIN, Esp.Telinetaiturit 2003 

C03 Le Guilly Axel FRA, France 2006 

C03 Hibon Dayan FRA, France 2006 
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C03 Brochard Rémy FRA, France 2006 

C03 Deblock Lucas FRA, France 2007 

C03 Coskun Mervan FRA, France 2006 

C04 Lamathe Anaé FRA, France 2007 

C04 Le Jeune Emma FRA, France 2006 

C04 Woehl Pénélope FRA, France 2006 

C05 Chevalier Gabriel FRA, France 2005 

C05 Carette Robin FRA, France 2005 

C06 Brousse Cléa FRA, France 2004 

C06 Poilvet Isalyne FRA, France 2004 

C07 Leroux Baptiste FRA, France 2003 

C07 Remy Victor FRA, France 2003 

C08 Riou Zélie FRA, France 2003 

C02 Wray Brooke GBR, Leeds 2008 

C02 Graham Sophie GBR, Leeds 2008 

C03 Burke Cody GBR, Leeds 2007 

C03 Aibi Eitan GBR, Leeds 2006 

C03 Westgarth Jake GBR, Leeds 2007 

C04 Walls Abigail GBR, Leeds 2007 

C04 Turnball Caitlyn GBR, Leeds 2007 

C04 Moorhouse Gabby GBR, Leeds 2007 

C04 Linekar-Walsh Maisie GBR, Leeds 2006 

C04 Phillott Maya GBR, Leeds 2006 

C06 Saxton Eliza GBR, Leeds 2004 

C06 Graham Jessica GBR, Leeds 2005 

C07 Bland Martin GBR, Leeds 2003 

C08 Pearson Charlotte GBR, Leeds 2003 

C08 Tate Charlotte GBR, Leeds 2001 

C08 Peach Hollie GBR, Leeds 2002 

C08 Linekar-Walsh Mia GBR, Leeds 2001 

C02 Busch Finja GER, Bad Kreuznach 2008 

C02 Lindenthal Lara GER, Bad Kreuznach 2008 

C04 Eislöffel Aurelia GER, Bad Kreuznach 2006 

C07 Horna Jan-Eike GER, Bad Kreuznach 2000 

C09 Vogel Fabian GER, Bad Kreuznach 1995 

C10 Müller Silva GER, Bad Kreuznach 1996 

C04 Volikova Emilie GER, Brackwede 2006 

C06 Frey Luka GER, Brackwede 2004 

C05 Garmann Lars GER, Cottbus 2004 

C07 Lauxtermann Caio GER, Cottbus 2003 

C07 Bubner Jacob GER, Cottbus 2001 

C07 Budde Max GER, Cottbus 2002 

C10 Baumann Isabel GER, Cottbus 2001 

C02 Steinbrenner Greta GER, Hessen 2009 



 

6 
 

www.dutchtrampolineopen.com 

C02 Schwalm Mira GER, Hessen 2008 

C05 Feyh Miguel GER, Hessen 2005 

C05 Risch Valentin GER, Hessen 2005 

C06 Amrein Eva GER, Hessen 2005 

C06 Peters Franziska GER, Hessen 2004 

C07 Ernst Yannik GER, Hessen 2001 

C08 Lauhöfer Saskia GER, Hessen 2003 

C09 Schuldt Matthias GER, Hessen 2000 

C10 Buchholz Charmaine GER, Hessen 2000 

C02 Hering Pauline GER, Munich-Airriders 2008 

C04 Woell Bettina GER, Munich-Airriders 2006 

C08 Stoehr Gabriela GER, Munich-Airriders 2002 

C03 Braun Janis-Luca GER, Nellingen 2007 

C05 Gladjuk Michael GER, Nellingen 2005 

C02 Volska Nikola GER, NTB 2008 

C03 Thomson Adrian GER, NTB 2006 

C03 Striese Hendrik GER, NTB 2007 

C03 Weper Tom Leon GER, NTB 2006 

C04 
Ronsiek-
Niederbröker Hannah GER, NTB 2006 

C04 Habenicht Maxime GER, NTB 2007 

C06 Winkler Lilly GER, NTB 2004 

C06 Langner Sabrina GER, NTB 2004 

C06 Kola Sheridan GER, NTB 2005 

C08 Pape Nina GER, NTB 2003 

C09 Fritzsche Lars GER, NTB 1997 

C09 Nowak Tom GER, NTB 1997 

C06 Imle Vanessa GER, Stuttgard 2004 

C07 Roesler Manuel GER, Stuttgard 2002 

C08 Zimmerhackel Jana GER, Stuttgard 2003 

C08 Staiber Selina GER, Stuttgard 2001 

C09 Pfleiderer Matthias GER, Stuttgard 1995 

C09 Gesswein Tim-Oliver GER, Stuttgard 1996 

C10 Roesler Aileen GER, Stuttgard 1999 

C10 Adam Leonie GER, Stuttgard 1993 

C03 Eschke Ryan GER, TB Ruit 2007 

C07 Simon Hofmann GER, TB Ruit 2003 

C05 Hagen Luis GER, TV Blecher 2005 

C02 Morgenstern Luna GER, Unterbach 2008 

C03 Braaf Henry GER, Unterbach 2007 

C05 Kasulke Leon GER, Unterbach 2005 

C05 Meinert Paul GER, Unterbach 2004 

C06 Schneider Fiona GER, Unterbach 2004 

C06 Braaf Luisa GER, Unterbach 2004 
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C02 Ciaramella Greta ITA, ASD Busen 2008 

C03 Gioacchini Alessio ITA, Ginnastica Osimo 2007 

C04 Prata Aurora ITA, Ginnastica Osimo 2006 

C04 Corbetta Margherita ITA, Ginnastica Osimo 2007 

C04 Compagnone Rachele ITA, Ginnastica Osimo 2006 

C06 Moretti Sara ITA, Ginnastica Osimo 2004 

C07 Schiavoni Alessio ITA, Ginnastica Osimo 1999 

C07 Polenta Igor ITA, Ginnastica Osimo 2003 

C08 Vairo Lucia ITA, Ginnastica Osimo 2003 

C03 Radaelli Andrea ITA, Italy 2006 

C03 Tonelli Marco ITA, Italy 2007 

C04 Coluzzi Silvia ITA, Italy 2007 

C06 Pellissier Sofia ITA, Italy 2005 

C06 Cecchi Chiara ITA, Italy 2004 

C06 Giampieri Giorgia ITA, Italy 2005 

C09 Lavino Marco ITA, Italy 2001 

C09 Patisso Colonna Samuele ITA, Italy 2003 

C03 AKAISHI Taiga JPN, Japan 2006 

C04 Tanaka Kiko JPN, Japan 2006 

C04 Ishida Misaki JPN, Japan 2006 

C04 Sawada Momo JPN, Japan 2006 

C06 ONO Haruna JPN, Japan 2005 

C06 Harima Kokone JPN, Japan 2005 

C09 Miyano Hayato JPN, Japan 2002 

C09 Nishioka Ryusei JPN, Japan 2003 

C09 Ueno Shunsuke JPN, Japan 2001 

C09 Iseki Shunta JPN, Japan 2002 

C09 Fujimoto Takumi JPN, Japan 2002 

C10 Tanaka Saki JPN, Japan 2003 

C10 Masuzaki Serina JPN, Japan 2002 

C01 Cehnijs Kirils LAT, Daugmale 2009 

C01 Truhins Mihails LAT, Daugmale 2008 

C02 Nagel Annabel NED, Bunschoten 2008 

C04 Nagel Ezra NED, Bunschoten 2006 

C06 Vasse Jamie lee NED, Bunschoten 2005 

C07 Veldhuizen Rick NED, Bunschoten 2001 

C08 Maarseveen Aniek NED, Bunschoten 2002 

C02 Abelski Jade NED, FlikFlak 2008 

C02 Krijger Liza NED, FlikFlak 2008 

C02 van Boxtel Roseanne NED, FlikFlak 2008 

C03 van der Fluit Cas NED, FlikFlak 2006 

C03 Westbroek Cas NED, FlikFlak 2006 

C03 Turubassa Dylan NED, FlikFlak 2007 
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C03 
van de 
Besselaar Guus NED, FlikFlak 2006 

C03 Maalderink Maik NED, FlikFlak 2006 

C03 Villafuerte Rick NED, FlikFlak 2007 

C03 Deeben Xabi NED, FlikFlak 2006 

C04 Brouwers Megan NED, FlikFlak 2006 

C04 van Gelder Senna NED, FlikFlak 2006 

C06 Bosma Nienke NED, FlikFlak 2004 

C06 
van den 
Boogaart Pleun NED, FlikFlak 2004 

C07 Tito Alexei NED, FlikFlak 2001 

C07 Tieleman Nard NED, FlikFlak 2003 

C07 Dohmen Pepijn NED, FlikFlak 2002 

C08 Frunt Brenda NED, FlikFlak 2002 

C08 van den Heuvel Caitlin NED, FlikFlak 2003 

C08 van der Pas Lisa NED, FlikFlak 2000 

C08 Stroes Sophie NED, FlikFlak 2003 

C09 v/d Wetering Joep NED, FlikFlak 2001 

C09 Swinkels Luuk NED, FlikFlak 2001 

C01 Schrier Levi 
NED, Forza 
Gymnastica 2008 

C03 Schrier Remo 
NED, Forza 
Gymnastica 2006 

C06 Schrier Iris 
NED, Forza 
Gymnastica 2005 

C04 van Veen Julianne 
NED, 
GymXL/Springbokken 2007 

C05 Huurneman Joep 
NED, 
GymXL/Springbokken 2005 

C06 Hendriks Jewel 
NED, 
GymXL/Springbokken 2004 

C06 Boersema Jolien 
NED, 
GymXL/Springbokken 2004 

C06 Shussler Lisa 
NED, 
GymXL/Springbokken 2004 

C06 Messelink Yerusha 
NED, 
GymXL/Springbokken 2005 

C07 Munsters Finn 
NED, 
GymXL/Springbokken 2002 

C01 Vogel Camiel NED, Heerenveen 2008 

C01 Wink Mees NED, Heerenveen 2008 

C02 Meuleman Makenzie NED, Heerenveen 2009 

C03 Baindurashvili Giorgi NED, Heerenveen 2007 

C03 Boersma Tristan NED, Heerenveen 2006 

C04 van der Berg Jenaya NED, Heerenveen 2006 

C04 Pavlopoulos Melia NED, Heerenveen 2006 

C06 Vogel Fabiënne NED, Heerenveen 2005 
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C08 Bogaards Daniëlle NED, Heerenveen 2001 

C08 Prak Denise NED, Heerenveen 1999 

C08 Bogaards Jessica NED, Heerenveen 2003 

C09 Marskamp Bram NED, Heerenveen 2000 

C09 Bergsma Daan NED, Heerenveen 2000 

C10 Blekkink Carlijn NED, Heerenveen 1995 

C01 Pattipeilohy Jesper NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2008 

C02 Jonker Amy NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2008 

C02 van de Pol Kaya NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2008 

C02 Pol Maaike NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2008 

C02 Post Noa NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2008 

C03 Bierlaagh Sander NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2007 

C03 Timmer Thijmen NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2006 

C04 Brinkman Marit NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2007 

C05 Ham Cayden NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2004 

C05 van Tilborg Ralph NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2004 

C06 Huisman Lieke NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2005 

C06 Koekkoek Lynn NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2005 

C06 Groen Renske NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2005 

C06 Ignatius Tess NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2004 

C07 De Kruijff Wessel NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2003 

C10 Meijering Floor NED, KDO Apeldoorn 1996 

C05 van Beek Fenno NED, Omnia Aalsmeer 2005 

C05 Roelfsema Jay NED, Omnia Aalsmeer 2005 

C05 van Tol Sem NED, Omnia Aalsmeer 2005 

C06 Boegman Sabine NED, Omnia Aalsmeer 2004 

C04 Westzaan Hayley NED, Pro Patria 2007 

C04 van Overbeeke Hedwig NED, Pro Patria 2006 

C04 Henczl Ivy NED, Pro Patria 2007 

C04 Gokoel Shefaley NED, Pro Patria 2007 

C04 Swagerman Trista NED, Pro Patria 2007 

C05 Christiaans Björn NED, Pro Patria 2004 

C05 van Overbeeke Richard NED, Pro Patria 2004 

C06 van Haaren Anouchka NED, Pro Patria 2005 

C06 Klein Melissa NED, Pro Patria 2004 

C08 Klooswijk Amber NED, Pro Patria 2003 

C08 van der Schoot Felicia NED, Pro Patria 2003 

C10 Kuijper Ashley NED, Pro Patria 1995 

C02 Buitenhuis Alysia NED, RGV 2009 

C02 Buitenhuis Larissa NED, RGV 2009 

C06 Buitenhuis Tara NED, RGV 2005 

C07 Winkelhorst Koen NED, RGV 2001 

C02 Hazelof Chemène NED, Sparta Ermelo 2009 

C02 Zijlstra Saffirah NED, Sparta Ermelo 2008 
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C04 Westhuis Eline NED, Sparta Ermelo 2006 

C04 Van Beekhuizen Sofie NED, Sparta Ermelo 2007 

C04 Bosschart Valerie NED, Sparta Ermelo 2006 

C06 Engel Emy NED, Sparta Ermelo 2005 

C06 de Rook Fleur NED, Sparta Ermelo 2005 

C06 van Iersel Marilou NED, Sparta Ermelo 2005 

C06 van de Kamp Merel NED, Sparta Ermelo 2005 

C07 Takkenberg Milan NED, Sparta Ermelo 2003 

C08 Boeve Anke NED, Sparta Ermelo 2003 

C08 Foppen Tamar NED, Sparta Ermelo 2000 

C08 Boeve Tessa NED, Sparta Ermelo 2003 

C08 De la Parra Tessa NED, Sparta Ermelo 1999 

C10 Pol Romee NED, Sparta Ermelo 1996 

C02 Wijkstra Thalissa NED, Triffis Alkmaar  2008 

C03 Windig Jouke NED, Triffis Alkmaar  2006 

C04 van Heerde Alieke NED, Triffis Alkmaar  2006 

C04 de Groot Daphne NED, Triffis Alkmaar  2006 

C04 Uljee Lina Joy NED, Triffis Alkmaar  2007 

C04 van der Kolk Nina NED, Triffis Alkmaar  2007 

C04 Reitsma Yara NED, Triffis Alkmaar  2007 

C05 Bakker Julian NED, Triffis Alkmaar  2004 

C06 Fakkel Anna NED, Triffis Alkmaar  2004 

C06 Metzelaar Indy NED, Triffis Alkmaar  2005 

C06 Visser Jorja NED, Triffis Alkmaar  2005 

C07 Dijkstra Bjorn NED, Triffis Alkmaar  2003 

C07 Reus Martijn NED, Triffis Alkmaar  2002 

C08 Wijkstra Madelief NED, Triffis Alkmaar  2003 

C08 de Vos Maura NED, Triffis Alkmaar  2002 

C09 Mol Jordy NED, Triffis Alkmaar  2001 

C09 Ottenbros Mads NED, Triffis Alkmaar  1998 

C10 Geleijn Bente NED, Triffis Alkmaar  1996 

C10 Bet Bo NED, Triffis Alkmaar  1995 

C10 Brandt Daniëlle NED, Triffis Alkmaar  1997 

C10 Schut Lara NED, Triffis Alkmaar  1996 

C10 Slattery Niamh NED, Triffis Alkmaar  1999 

C03 Harms Brian NED, TSV Hoogezand 2006 

C06 Doorten Aniek NED, TSV Hoogezand 2004 

C08 Donkerbroek Ilse NED, TSV Hoogezand 2000 

C08 Hindriks Jet NED, TSV Hoogezand 2002 

C08 Vonk Manon NED, TSV Hoogezand 2001 

C02 van Driel Jessie NED, Turnoss 2009 

C04 Huinink Eline NED, Turnoss 2006 

C04 Kieboom Nina NED, Turnoss 2006 

C05 Abrahams Wyatt NED, Turnoss 2004 
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C08 Kuijpers Fleur NED, Turnoss 1999 

C08 Machielsen Fleur NED, Turnoss 2000 

C09 Abrahams Milco NED, Turnoss 2001 

C01 Vollaard Jeroen NED, TV IJmuiden 2008 

C02 van den Brande Faith NED, TV IJmuiden 2009 

C02 van Vierzen Lieke NED, TV IJmuiden 2009 

C03 Miedema Naut NED, TV IJmuiden 2007 

C04 
van 
Keijzerswaard Joy NED, TV IJmuiden 2006 

C06 de Vries Julia NED, TV IJmuiden 2005 

C08 Klous Britt NED, TV IJmuiden 2000 

C08 Hekelaar Zoë NED, TV IJmuiden 1999 

C10 Schuring Romana NED, TV IJmuiden 1995 

C01 Wiśniewski Bartłomiej 
POL, Polish Gymnast. 
Ass. 2008 

C02 Wójcik Paulina 
POL, Polish Gymnast. 
Ass. 2008 

C02 Antoszczyk Weronika 
POL, Polish Gymnast. 
Ass. 2009 

C03 Popiel Dawid 
POL, Polish Gymnast. 
Ass. 2007 

C03 Zydek Oktawian 
POL, Polish Gymnast. 
Ass. 2006 

C03 Król Szymon 
POL, Polish Gymnast. 
Ass. 2006 

C04 Nowaczyk Matylda 
POL, Polish Gymnast. 
Ass. 2006 

C05 Prociak Marcel 
POL, Polish Gymnast. 
Ass. 2005 

C05 Sowula Marcel 
POL, Polish Gymnast. 
Ass. 2005 

C05 Drobiński Mateusz 
POL, Polish Gymnast. 
Ass. 2004 

C05 Starczyński Wiktor 
POL, Polish Gymnast. 
Ass. 2004 

C06 Rakałowicz Natalia 
POL, Polish Gymnast. 
Ass. 2004 

C07 Detyna Jonatan 
POL, Polish Gymnast. 
Ass. 2003 

C07 Rempalski Kacper 
POL, Polish Gymnast. 
Ass. 2003 

C03 José Francisco POR, AG de Santarém 2007 

C03 Domingues Guilherme POR, AG de Santarém 2006 

C04 Santos Francisca POR, AG de Santarém 2006 

C04 Pinheiro Margarida POR, AG de Santarém 2006 

C04 Serra Mariana POR, AG de Santarém 2006 

C05 Vicêncio Pedro POR, AG de Santarém 2005 

C06 José Guilherme POR, AG de Santarém 2004 
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C07 Costa João POR, AG de Santarém 2003 

C07 Santos Lucas POR, AG de Santarém 2002 

C05 Aniceto Sérgio POR, AlgarveGYM 2004 

C07 Adamič Janez SLO, Narodni Dom 2003 

C07 Buček Miha SLO, Narodni Dom 2003 

C05 Gafner Jayan 
SUI, Swiss Gymnastics 
Fed 2004 

C05 Wyss Noa 
SUI, Swiss Gymnastics 
Fed 2004 

C06 Bitterli Lavinia 
SUI, Swiss Gymnastics 
Fed 2004 

C06 Moret Lucie 
SUI, Swiss Gymnastics 
Fed 2005 

C07 Waldner Luc 
SUI, Swiss Gymnastics 
Fed 2002 

C08 Mussmann Emily 
SUI, Swiss Gymnastics 
Fed 2002 

C09 Progin Simon 
SUI, Swiss Gymnastics 
Fed 1990 

C03 Lenjesson Noah 
SWE, Swedisch Gymn 
Fed 2006 

C04 Jonsson Thea 
SWE, Swedisch Gymn 
Fed 2006 

C04 Stjärnborg Tuva 
SWE, Swedisch Gymn 
Fed 2006 

C05 Lind Adrian 
SWE, Swedisch Gymn 
Fed 2004 

C05 von Heideman Linus 
SWE, Swedisch Gymn 
Fed 2004 

C05 Fhager Melker 
SWE, Swedisch Gymn 
Fed 2004 

C05 Arthursson Oliver 
SWE, Swedisch Gymn 
Fed 2004 

C06 Lenjesson Saga 
SWE, Swedisch Gymn 
Fed 2004 

C06 Liljeroth Thea 
SWE, Swedisch Gymn 
Fed 2004 

C06 Berg Tilda 
SWE, Swedisch Gymn 
Fed 2005 

C07 Olsson Alvin 
SWE, Swedisch Gymn 
Fed 2003 

C07 Kjellén Lucas 
SWE, Swedisch Gymn 
Fed 2003 

C10 Redman Sofia 
SWE, Swedisch Gymn 
Fed 2001 
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SYNCHRONIZED 

class 
given 
name surname country, delegation 

year of 
birth 

C11 Kirils Cehnijs LAT, Daugmale 2009 

C11 Mihails Truhins LAT, Daugmale 2008 

C11 Camiel Vogel NED, Heerenveen 2008 

C11 Mees Wink NED, Heerenveen 2008 

C11 Lander Wauters BEL, KSGT 2008 

C11 Mathieu Verhelle BEL, KSGT 2008 

C12 Amy Jonker NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2008 

C12 Kaya van de Pol NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2008 

C12 Annabel Nagel NED, Bunschoten 2008 

C12 nn nn nn   
C12 nn nn nn  2008 

C12 Sophie Graham GBR, Leeds 2008 

C12 Faith van den Brande NED, TV Ijmuiden 2009 

C12 Lieke van Vierzen NED, TV Ijmuiden 2009 

C12 Finja Busch GER, Bad Kreuznach 2008 

C12 Lara Lindenthal GER, Bad Kreuznach 2008 

C12 Greta Steinbrenner GER, Hessen 2009 

C12 Mira Schwalm GER, Hessen 2008 

C12 Liza Krijger NED, FlikFlak 2008 

C12 Roseanne van Boxtel NED, FlikFlak 2008 

C12 Paulina Wójcik POL, Polish Gymna 2008 

C12 Weronika Antoszczyk POL, Polish Gymna 2009 

C13 Adrian Thomson GER, NTB 2006 

C13 Tom Leon Weper GER, NTB 2006 

C13 Andrea Radaelli ITA, Italy 2006 

C13 Marco Tonelli ITA, Italy 2007 

C13 Axel Le Guilly FRA, France 2006 

C13 Lucas Deblock FRA, France 2007 

C13 Cas Westbroek NED, FlikFlak 2006 

C13 Guus van de Besselaar NED, FlikFlak 2006 

C13 Cody Burke GBR, Leeds 2007 

C13 nnb nnb nnb  
C13 Dawid Popiel POL, Polish Gymna 2007 

C13 Oktawian Zydek POL, Polish Gymna 2006 

C13 Dayan Hibon FRA, France 2006 

C13 Mervan Coskun FRA, France 2006 

C13 Eitan Aibi GBR, Leeds 2006 

C13 nnb nnb nnb  
C13 Janis-Luca Braun GER, Nellingen 2007 

C13 Ryan Eschke GER, TB Ruit 2007 
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C13 Naut Miedema NED, TV Ijmuiden 2007 

C13 Jeroen Vollaard NED, TV Ijmuiden 2008 

C13 Remo Schrier NED, Forza Gymnastica 2006 

C13 Levi Schrier NED, Forza Gymnastica 2008 

C13 Rick Villafuerte NED, FlikFlak 2007 

C13 Dylan Turubassa NED, FlikFlak 2007 

C13 Rohan Wilcox AUS, Kingborough 2007 

C13 William French AUS, Kingborough 2006 

C13 Thijmen Timmer NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2006 

C13 Jesper Pattipeilohy NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2008 

C13 Xabi Deeben NED, FlikFlak 2006 

C13 Maik Maalderink NED, FlikFlak 2006 

C14 Abigail Walls GBR, Leeds 2007 

C14 Maya Phillott GBR, Leeds 2006 

C14 Alieke van Heerde NED, Triffis 2006 

C14 Daphne de Groot NED, Triffis 2006 

C14 Aurora Prata ITA, Ginnastica Osimo 2006 

C14 Margherita Corbetta ITA, Ginnastica Osimo 2007 

C14 Eline Huinink NED, Turnoss 2006 

C14 Nina Kieboom NED, Turnoss 2006 

C14 Eline Westhuis NED, Sparta Ermelo 2006 

C14 Valerie Bosschart NED, Sparta Ermelo 2006 

C14 Emma Le Jeune FRA, France 2006 

C14 Pénélope Woehl FRA, France 2006 

C14 Ezra Nagel NED, Bunschoten 2006 

C14 nn nn nn   
C14 Gabby Moorhouse GBR, Leeds 2007 

C14 nn nn nn   
C14 Hayley Westzaan NED, Zoetermeer 2007 

C14 Ivy Henczl NED, Zoetermeer 2007 

C14 Iiris Koivusalo FIN, Espoo 2007 

C14 Aida Fanfani FIN, Espoo 2006 

C14 Jenaya van der Berg NED, Heerenveen 2006 

C14 Melia Pavlopoulos NED, Heerenveen 2006 

C14 Lina Joy Uljee NED, Triffis 2007 

C14 Thalissa Wijkstra NED, Triffis 2008 

C14 Maxime Habenicht GER, NTB 2007 

C14 Nikola Volska GER, NTB 2008 

C14 Maya Möller GER, Hessen 2007 

C14 Aurelia Eislöffel GER, Bad Kreuznach 2006 

C14 Megan Brouwers NED, FlikFlak 2006 

C14 Senna van Gelder NED, FlikFlak 2006 

C14 Misaki Ishida JPN, Japan 2006 

C14 Kiko Tanaka JPN, Japan 2006 
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C14 Nina van der Kolk NED, Triffis 2007 

C14 Yara Reitsma NED, Triffis 2007 

C14 Shefaley Gokoel NED, Zoetermeer 2007 

C14 Trista Swagerman NED, Zoetermeer 2007 

C14 Silvia Coluzzi ITA, Italy 2007 

C14 nn nn nn   
C14 Sofie Van Beekhuizen NED, Sparta Ermelo 2007 

C14 Chemène Hazelof NED, Sparta Ermelo 2009 

C14 Thea Jonsson SWE, Swedisch Gymn Fed 2006 

C14 Tuva Stjärnborg SWE, Swedisch Gymn Fed 2006 

C15 Adrian Lind SWE, Swedisch Gymn Fed 2004 

C15 Melker Fhager SWE, Swedisch Gymn Fed 2004 

C15 Björn Christiaans NED, Zoetermeer 2004 

C15 Richard van Overbeeke NED, Zoetermeer 2004 

C15 Brandon Decloedt BEL, Gym 90 & WIK 2004 

C15 Sigurd Luyckx BEL, Gym 90 & WIK 2005 

C15 Fenno van Beek NED, Aalsmeer 2005 

C15 Joep Huurneman NED, GymXL 2005 

C15 Jay Roelfsema NED, Aalsmeer 2005 

C15 Sem van Tol NED, Aalsmeer 2005 

C15 Leon Kasulke GER, Unterbach 2005 

C15 Michael Gladjuk GER, Nellingen 2005 

C15 Linus von Heideman SWE, Swedisch Gymn Fed 2004 

C15 Noah Lenjesson SWE, Swedisch Gymn Fed 2006 

C15 Marcel Prociak POL, Polish Gymna 2005 

C15 Szymon Król POL, Polish Gymna 2006 

C15 Miguel Feyh GER, Hessen 2005 

C15 Valentin Risch GER, Hessen 2005 

C15 Noa Wyss SUI, Swiss Gymnastics Fed 2004 

C15 Jayan Gafner SUI, Swiss Gymnastics Fed 2004 

C15 Paul Meinert GER, Unterbach 2004 

C15 Lars Garmann GER, Cottbus 2004 

C15 Ralph van Tilborg NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2004 

C15 Finn Munsters NED, GymXL 2002 

C15 Robin Carette FRA, France 2005 

C15 Kewan Le Bourlout FRA, France 2006 

C16 Anna Fakkel NED, Triffis 2004 

C16 Jorja Visser NED, Triffis 2005 

C16 Anouchka van Haaren NED, Zoetermeer 2005 

C16 Melissa Klein NED, Zoetermeer 2004 

C16 Chiara Cecchi ITA, Italy 2004 

C16 Giorgia Giampieri ITA, Italy 2005 

C16 Cléa Brousse FRA, France 2004 

C16 Isalyne Poilvet FRA, France 2004 
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C16 Eliza Saxton GBR, Leeds 2004 

C16 Jessica Graham GBR, Leeds 2005 

C16 Fiona Schneider GER, Unterbach 2004 

C16 Luisa Braaf GER, Unterbach 2004 

C16 Fleur de Rook NED, Sparta Ermelo 2005 

C16 Marilou van Iersel NED, Sparta Ermelo 2005 

C16 Haruna Ono JPN, Japan 2005 

C16 Momo Sawada JPN, Japan 2006 

C16 Iris Schrier NED, Forza Gymnastica 2005 

C16 nn nn nn   
C16 Jamie lee Vasse NED, Bunschoten 2005 

C16 nn nn nn   
C16 Julia de Vries NED, TV Ijmuiden 2005 

C16 Madelief Wijkstra NED, Triffis 2003 

C16 Lauren Ide BEL, Gymmax 2004 

C16 xandrine Scheurwegen BEL, Gymmax 2004 

C16 Lavinia Bitterli SUI, Swiss Gymnastics Fed 2004 

C16 Lucie Moret SUI, Swiss Gymnastics Fed 2005 

C16 Lynn Koekkoek NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2005 

C16 Renske Groen NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2005 

C16 Natalia Rakałowicz POL, Polish Gymna 2004 

C16 Matylda Nowaczyk POL, Polish Gymna 2006 

C16 Saga Lenjesson SWE, Swedisch Gymn Fed 2004 

C16 Tilda Berg SWE, Swedisch Gymn Fed 2005 

C16 Sheridan Kola GER, NTB 2005 

C16 Hannah 
Ronsiek-
Niederbröker GER, NTB 2006 

C16 Tess Ignatius NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2004 

C16 Lieke Huisman NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2005 

C16 Thea Liljeroth SWE, Swedisch Gymn Fed 2004 

C16 nn nn nn   
C17 Alvin Olsson SWE, Swedisch Gymn Fed 2003 

C17 Lucas Kjellén SWE, Swedisch Gymn Fed 2003 

C17 Baptiste Leroux FRA, France 2003 

C17 Victor Remy FRA, France 2003 

C17 Bjorn Dijkstra NED, Triffis 2003 

C17 Julian Bakker NED, Triffis 2004 

C17 Caio Lauxtermann GER, Cottbus 2003 

C17 Max Budde GER, Cottbus 2002 

C17 CARLOS Del Ser ESP, Acrobática Valladolid 2003 

C17 NICOLAS Toribio ESP, Acrobática Valladolid 2005 

C17 Gaétan Labdiedo BEL, KSGT 2002 

C17 Kim Steenhouwer BEL, KSGT 1999 

C17 Jelco Monseu BEL, KSGT 1999 
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C17 Mathijs Crabbe BEL, KSGT 2002 

C17 Kacper Rempalski POL, Polish Gymna 2003 

C17 Mateusz Drobiński POL, Polish Gymna 2004 

C17 Rick Veldhuizen NED, Bunschoten 2001 

C17 nn nn nn   
C17 Wessel De Kruijff NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2003 

C17 Cayden Ham NED, KDO Apeldoorn 2004 

C18 Amber French AUS, Kingborough 2003 

C18 Cara Berry AUS, Kingborough 2003 

C18 Aniek Maarseveen NED, Bunschoten 2002 

C18 nn nn nn   
C18 Anke Boeve NED, Sparta Ermelo 2003 

C18 Tessa Boeve NED, Sparta Ermelo 2003 

C18 Brenda Frunt NED, FlikFlak 2002 

C18 Lisa van der Pas NED, FlikFlak 2000 

C18 Caitlin van den Heuvel NED, FlikFlak 2003 

C18 Sophie Stroes NED, FlikFlak 2003 

C18 Charlotte Pearson GBR, Leeds 2003 

C18 Hollie Peach GBR, Leeds 2002 

C18 ERICA Sanz ESP, Acrobática Valladolid 2003 

C18 DIANA Sanz ESP, Acrobática Valladolid 2005 

C18 Femke Van Heuverswyn BEL, Lenig+Vlug 2003 

C18 Ese Davis BEL, Lenig+Vlug 2006 

C18 Ilse Donkerbroek NED, TSV Hoogezand 2000 

C18 Manon Vonk NED, TSV Hoogezand 2001 

C18 Jet Hindriks NED, TSV Hoogezand 2002 

C18 Aniek Doorten NED, TSV Hoogezand 2004 

C18 Nina Pape GER, NTB 2003 

C18 Sabrina Langner GER, NTB 2004 

C18 Sofia Redman SWE, Swedisch Gymn Fed 2001 

C18 nn nn nn   
C18 Tamar Foppen NED, Sparta Ermelo 2000 

C18 Tessa De la Parra NED, Sparta Ermelo 1999 

C19 Bram Marskamp NED, Heerenveen 2000 

C19 Daan Bergsma NED, Heerenveen 2000 

C19 Darwin Billiet BEL, Lenig+Vlug 2003 

C19 Florian Vandenberge BEL, Lenig+Vlug 2002 

C19 Hayato Miyano JPN, Japan 2002 

C19 Takumi Fujimoto JPN, Japan 2002 

C19 Joris Geens BEL, Lenig+Vlug 1991 

C19 Simon Debacker BEL, Lenig+Vlug 1993 

C19 Lars Fritzsche GER, NTB 1997 

C19 Tom Nowak GER, NTB 1997 

C19 Marco Lavino ITA, Italy 2001 
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C19 Samuele Patisso Colonna ITA, Italy 2003 

C19 Martijn Reus NED, Triffis 2002 

C19 Mads Ottenbros NED, Triffis 1998 

C19 Matthew French AUS, Kingborough 2000 

C19 Jordy Mol NED, Triffis 2001 

C19 Matthias Pfleiderer GER, Stuttgard 1995 

C19 Tim-Oliver Gesswein GER, Stuttgard 1996 

C19 Milco Abrahams NED, Turnoss 2001 

C19 Luuk Swinkels NED, FlikFlak 2001 

C19 Ryusei Nishioka JPN, Japan 2003 

C19 Taiga Akaishi JPN, Japan 2006 

C19 Shunsuke UENO JPN, Japan 2001 

C19 Shunta ISEKI JPN, Japan 2002 

C20 Aileen Roesler GER, Stuttgard 1999 

C20 Leonie Adam GER, Stuttgard 1993 

C20 Ashley Kuijper NED, Zoetermeer 1995 

C20 Amber Klooswijk NED, Zoetermeer 2003 

C20 Augustus Davis BEL, Lenig+Vlug 2002 

C20 Merel Wirtgen BEL, Lenig+Vlug 2002 

C20 Bente Geleijn NED, Triffis 1996 

C20 Maura de Vos NED, Triffis 2002 

C20 Bo Bet NED, Triffis 1995 

C20 Niamh Slattery NED, Triffis 1999 

C20 Carlijn Blekkink NED, Heerenveen 1995 

C20 Floor Meijering NED, KDO Apeldoorn 1996 

C20 Daniëlle Brandt NED, Triffis 1997 

C20 Indy Metzelaar NED, Triffis 2005 

C20 Ella Korhonen FIN, BounCe Espoo 2002 

C20 Reea Eräheimo FIN, BounCe Espoo 2003 

C20 Jana Zimmerhackel GER, Stuttgard 2003 

C20 Vanessa Imle GER, Stuttgard 2004 

C20 Jessica Bogaards NED, Heerenveen 2003 

C20 Daniëlle Bogaards NED, Heerenveen 2001 

C20 Madelief Markx NED, Turnoss 1996 

C20 Fleur Machielsen NED, Turnoss 2000 

C20 Saki Tanaka JPN, Japan 2003 

C20 Kokone Harima JPN, Japan 2005 
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Init. COMPETITION SCHEDULE 
 

Day 1 - SATURDAY (qualilfication IND) 
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Init. NUMBERS OF ENTRIES BY NOC (delegations) 
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----------------------->The 2020 edition had to be postponed 
just a week before start (due to COVID situation and 
1st lockdown). Eventually, an online edition was held 
in November 2020. 
 

Registered athletes online edition 
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INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATION online edition 
Qualification Startlist & Results (not detailed results) 
 

 

C01 11-12 Boys 

 
 

C02 11-12 Girls 
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C03 13-14 Boys 
 

 
 

C04 13-14 Girls 
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C05 15-16 Boys 
 

 

 
C06 15-16 Girls 
 

 



 

25 
 

www.dutchtrampolineopen.com 

 
C07 17-21 Boys 

 
 

C08 17-21 Girls 
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C09 Seniors 17+ Men 

 

 
C10 Seniors 17+ Women 
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TEAM RESULTS 2020 online edition 
 

Age group teams results 
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Senior teams results 
 

 

 

Link to the 2020 Online ed. scores online  
2020 ed. scores online 

https://sporttech.io/events/198dc4d6-a535-46a6-5040-819ca8c0a1e0/ovs/event/TRA
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IND detailed Qualification Results online edition 
 

C01 11-12 Boys 

 

C02 11-12 Girls 
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C03 13-14 Boys 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

C04 13-14 Girls 
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C05 15-16 Boys 
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C06 15-16 Girls 
 

 
 

 

C07 17-21 Boys 
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C08 17-21 Girls 
 

 

 

 
C09 Senior 17+ Men 
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C10 Seniors 17+ Women 
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2020 JUDGES LIST online edition 
 

 Saskia van Dijk NED FIG 1 

 Sanne Schut NED FIG 3 

 Lara Schut NED FIG 4 

 Jolanda Hierck NED FIG 3 

 William de Gans NED FIG 4 

 Yvette Venema NED NAT 

 Marguerita la Vos NED FIG 3 

 Saskia vd Goeten NED FIG 3 

ACJP Jimmy Demmers NED NAT 
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INVITATION 2020 online  edition 
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COMPETITION RULES 2020 online edition 
 
 

          
 

Trampoline Gymnastics 
 
 
 
 
Competition Rules   ONLINE EDITITION 2020 
 

1. Age groups  

Age Group Competition: 

1.  11 - 12  years old in the year of competition  (2008-2009) 
2.  13 - 14  years old in the year of competition  (2006-2007) 
3.  15 - 16  years old in the year of competition  (2004-2005) 
4.  17 – 21 years old in the year of competition  (1999-2003)  

Senior competition: 

5.   Seniors: 17+ ( 2003 and before) 

 

2. Parts of the competition  

Competition parts in TRA:   INDIVIDUAL  

C01   11-12 year old boys 
C02   11-12 year old girls  
C03   13-14 year old boys 
C04   13-14 year old girls  
C05   15-16 year old boys  
C06   15-16 year old girls 
C07   17-21 year old boys   
C08   17-21 year old girls   
C09   Seniors 17+ 2003 and before; Men 
C10   Seniors 17+ 2003 and before; Women  

Competition parts in TRA:   TEAMS (mixed) 
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C30   Age Group TEAM    11-16 year old       (C01/C06) 
C31   Senior TEAM           17+ (2003 and before)   (C07/C10) 
 

 

3.   Competition Rules  

The FIG Code of Points for Trampoline Gymnastics will be followed; 

6.1  The starting order for the Qualifying Round will be decided by a draw.  

6.2  In Trampoline Individual, the competition will consist of 1 (one) voluntary routine with 
free elements and special requirements and 1 (one) voluntary routine (including difficulty).                                                                                             

For difficulty in all disciplines §18.1 of the FIG Code of Points will apply.  

In Individual competition parts of the Age Group Competition there will be following 
limitations to the difficulty in a single element:  

11-12 years: 1.5 pts 13-14 years: 1.7 pts 15-16 years: 1.8 pts 17-21 years: 1.8 pts 

* For 11-12 years old, triple somersaults are prohibited 
* For all age groups, quadruple somersaults are prohibited 
Any abuse of this rule(s) will result in the disqualification of the gymnast.  

No gymnast shall compete in other than his/her age-group. 

 

 * Team Competition: 

Each Club or Federation can mark max 16 of its registered athletes for  

-Age Group Team Competition (max 2 teams of 3/4 athletes up to 16 years, Cat. C01/C06)  

-Senior Team Competition (max 2 teams of 3/4 athletes age 17+, Cat 07/C10) 

The highest 3 scores of each routine of max 4 team-members in both categories will be 
listed. 

Prizes: 

In all categories Medals will be available for 1st, 2nd and 3rd place in ranking; the champion of 
each class will also receive a champions trophy. 

In Team categories: a trophy will be available for each 1st, 2nd and 3rd place in ranking; 
complimentary medals will be available for each 4 team members of the honored teams.  

4.    First routine with special requirements  

following the WAGC Rules 2019-2020  

 

11-12 years  
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The routine consists of 10 different elements, only two (2) elements allowed with less than 270° 
somersault rotation. Each element meeting the requirement must be marked with an asterisk (*) on 
the competition card. These requirements cannot be fulfilled by combining them into one element 
but must be performed as separate elements.  

1. one (1) element landing on the front of the body,  
2. one (1) element landing on the back of the body,  
3. one (1) element with 360° somersault rotation, at least, 360° of twist.  

13–14 years  

The routine consists of 10 different elements, only one (1) element allowed with less than 270° 
somersault rotation. Each element meeting the requirement must be marked with an asterisk (*) on 
the competition card. These requirements cannot be fulfilled by combining them into one element 
but must be performed as separate elements.  

1. one (1) element to front or back,  
2. one (1) element from front or back – in combination with requirement N°1,  
3. one (1) double front or back somersault with or without twist and  
4. one (1) element with a minimum of 540° twist and minimum 360° somersault rotation.  

15-16 years  

The routine consists of 10 different elements, only one (1) element allowed with less than 270° 
somersault rotation. Each element meeting the requirement must be marked with an asterisk (*) on 
the competition card. These requirements cannot be fulfilled by combining them into one element 
but must be performed as separate elements.  

1. one (1) element to front or back,  
2. one (1) element from front or back – in combination with requirement N°1,  
3. one (1) double front or back somersault with or without twist and  
4. one (1) element with a minimum of 540° twist and minimum 360° somersault rotation.  

17-21 years  

1. The routine consists of 10 different elements, each with a minimum of 270° somersault 
rotation.  

2. Two (2) elements, marked with an asterisk (*) on the competition card, will have difficulty 
ratings. The difficutly will be added to the execution, time of flight and horizontal 
displacement scores to give the total score for the first routine.  

3. None of these two (2) elements may be repeated in the second routine of the qualifying 
round; otherwise the difficulty of these repeated elements will not be counted.  

Open:   Fig A 

Requirements for the first routine of Categorie Open/Seniors:  
a. The routine consists of 10 different elements, each with a minimum of 270° somersault rotation. 
b. Four (4) elements, marked with an asterisk (*) on the competition card, will have difficulty ratings. 

The difficulty will be added to the execution score to give the total score for the first routine. 

None of these four (4) elements may be repeated in the second routine of the qualifying round 
otherwise the difficulty will not be counted.  

 

FEEDBACK 2020 online edition 
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The competition with the livestream was an awesome idea. Thanks a lot for that. 
 
Big regards, 
Christopher Schüpferling 
Hessischer Turnverband 
 
----- 
 
Hello. Good morning. 
First of all, congratulations for your amazing work. It has been a pleasure to take part of this online 
competition. We watched all the competition on YouTube and we really liked everything.  
I Hope coronavirus dessapears in our lifes and say thank you face to face 
 
Getafe, Spain 
 
------- 
 

On behalf of our athletes and coaches, we’re grayteful for this opportunity.  
  
Kind regards, 
  
Fatima Shafizada 
Sports Manager 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 
  
 ------ 
 
Familie Kai und Angela Geßwein 
Stauferstr. 51 
71334 Waiblingen 
 
 
Thank you so much! You all did a great Job. We enjoyed being part of this online edition of Dutch Open and 
hope to visit the 3rd edition real and live in Alkmaar. 
We will take some pictures with the trophy and medals and send it to you back. 
 
Many greetings  
Michael Kuhn 
 
 
---------- 

 

 

Impressions 
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